
Attendee List
2023 COE Fall Conference

First Last Organization Community/Role Email Address
Baleigh Abbott Community Hospital- McCook McCook, NE babbott@chmccook.org
Tiffany Agustin Northwestern Illinois Association n/a jmalone@thenia.org
Jamie Ambrosi Baldrige Performance Excellence Program Faculty jamie.ambrosi@nist.gov
Kyle Barkins TAPP Network n/a kyle@tappnetwork.com
Janet Barragan County of San Diego - HHSA Live Well San Diego janet.barragan@sdcounty.ca.gov
Chris Bator City of Coral Springs Coral Springs, FL cbator@coralsprings.gov
Cara Bengtson Sourcewell Region 5 Minnesota cara.bengtson@sourcewell-mn.gov
Derek Bergsten Poudre Fire Authority Larimer County, CO derek.bergsten@poudre-fire.org

Delanie Blubaugh The Greater Cumberland Committee (TGCC) Tri-State MD, PA, & WV delanie@greatercc.org
Glenn Bodinson BaldrigeCoach n/a glenn@baldrige-coach.com
Angela Brandt Promedica Toledo, OH angela.brandt@promedica.org
Cristina Brito Director, Healthy West Kendall Healthy West Kendall (Florida) cristina.brito@baptisthealth.net
Manuel Castañeda Communities of Excellence 2026 Faculty and Mentor mg_castaneda81@hotmail.com

Orlando Craighead
Kanawha Coalition for Community Health 
Improvement Kanawha County orlando.craighead@camc.org

Joe DiGiovanni TAPP Network n/a joe@tappnetwork.com 
Liberty Donnelly County of San Diego - HHSA Live Well San Diego liberty.donnelly@sdcounty.ca.gov
Paul Drange Sourcewell Region 5 Minnesota paul.drange@sourcewell-mn.gov
Tracy Engerman City of Castle Pines Castle Pines, CO tracy.engerman@castlepinesco.gov
Angela Fang County of San Diego - HHSA Live Well San Diego angela.fang@sdcounty.ca.gov
Jaclyn Frank University of Minnesota School of Public Health Kruse Scholar fran1237@umn.edu
Jan Garfield Claremont Lincoln University n/a jgarfield3@verizon.net
Peggy Geisler PMG Consulting, LLC Delaware pgeisler@pmgconsulting.net
Nicole Giordano City of Coral Springs Coral Springs, FL ngiordano@coralsprings.gov
Christel Gollnick JUPER Communications, LLC Faculty and Mentor christel@jupercommunications.com

Tom Gonzales Larimer County Department of Health & Environment Larimer County, CO gonzaltr@co.larimer.co.us
Kim Halfhill KH Consulting Faculty and Mentor halfhillka@gmail.com
David Harrawood Baldrige Group, LLC Coral Gables, FL david@baldrigegroup.com
Harry Hertz Ph.D. Baldrige Performance Excellence Program Faculty hertzhs@gmail.com
Margot Hoffman The Partnership for Excellence Mentor margot.hoffman@partnershipohio.org
Barbara Jiménez County of San Diego - HHSA - HSEC Live Well San Diego Barbara.Jimenez@sdcounty.ca.gov
Rachel Kagay Maximize NWMO Maximize NWMO (Northwest Missouri) rachel@rachelkagay.com
Kay Kendall BaldrigeCoach n/a kay@baldrige-coach.com
Karen Kiel Rosser Mary Greeley Medical Center Ames, IA kielrosser@mgmc.com
Laura Kinney PiPEX Mentor laura_kinney@msn.com
Justine Kozo County of San Diego - HHSA Live Well San Diego Justine.Kozo@sdcounty.ca.gov
Janice Krish Los Alamos County North Central New Mexico janice.krish@lacnm.us
Lowell Kruse, MHA Communities of Excellence 2026 Founder and Mentor lowell.Kruse@heartlandfoundation.org
Kevin Laduke Midland Area Community Foundation Midland County, Michigan kladuke@midlandfdn.org
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Brian Lassiter Performance Excellence Network Faculty and Mentor brian.lassiter@performanceexcellencenetwork.org
Jon Malone Northwestern Illinois Association n/a jmalone@thenia.org
Tyler Marr City of Fort Collins Larimer County, CO tmarr@fcgov.com
George McCarthy Lincoln Institute of Land Policy n/a gmccarthy@lincolninst.edu

Lauren McDaniel
Los Alamos Commerce and Development 
Corporation North Central New Mexico lauren@losalamos.org

Molly McGovern Thrive Excelsior - City of Excelsior Springs, MO Thrive Excelsior (Excelsior Springs, MO) sconyers@excelsiorsprings.gov
Michelle Mejia West Kendall Baptist Hospital Healthy West Kendall (Florida) michelem@baptisthealth.net
Lou Mencia Midland Area Community Foundation Midland County, Michigan lmencia@aol.com
Consuelo Mendoza University of Minnesota School of Public Health Kruse Scholar mendo322@umn.edu
Stacey Mueller Froedtert Health stacey.mueller@froedtert.com
Chari Mullen City of Fremont Greater Fremont, OH cmullen@fremontohio.org
Stephanie Norling Communities of Excellence 2026 Executive Director snorling@communitiesofexcellence2026.org
Christine Parkinson City of Coral Springs Coral Springs, FL cparkinson@coralsprings.gov
Michael Penny City of Castle Pines Larimer County, CO michael.penny@castlepinesco.gov
Casey Penrod Lakeland Care, Inc. n/a casey.penrod@lakelandcareinc.com
Sandra Potthoff, Ph.D. COE Faculty & Mentor Faculty and Mentor sandra.potthoff58@gmail.com
Lynn Priddy, Ph.D. Claremont Lincoln University n/a nbarnes@claremontlincoln.edu
Jon Reiners Community Hospital McCook, NE jreiners@chmccook.org
Gary Renne Thrive Excelsior Thrive Excelsior (Excelsior Springs, MO) sconyers@excelsiorsprings.gov
Duane Reynolds, MHA Chartis Center for Health Equity and Belonging n/a mcolon@chartis.com
Brian Rice Thrive Excelsior - Excelsior Springs, MO Thrive Excelsior (Excelsior Springs, MO) sconyers@excelsiorsprings.gov
Renee Rodriguez-Goodemote Saratoga Community Health Center Saratoga County, NY rgoodemote@saratogahospital.org
Terri Runyan City of Fort Collins Larimer County, CO trunyan@fcgov.com
Jocelyne Sansing City of Middleton n/a jsansing@midlibrary.org
Toru Sato Japan Productivity Center n/a toru.sato@jpc-net.jp
Paul Schmitz Leading Inside Out n/a snorling@communitiesofexcellence2026.org
Molly Smith Community Hospital- McCook McCook, NE masmith@chmccook.org
Ron Smith Mary Greeley Medical Center Ames, IA smith@mgmc.com
Lisa Tabor CultureBrokers n/a lisa@culturebrokers.com
David Tilstra Granite Table Granite Table (Central Minnesota) tilstrad@centracare.com
Juan Torres Sante Fe County North Central New Mexico jetorres@santafecountynm.gov

Bill Wadt
Los Alamos Commerce and Development 
Corporation North Central New Mexico WRWadt@aol.com

Gail Watkins Froedtert Health n/a gail.watkins@froedtert.com
Deanne Wecker Lakeland Care, Inc. n/a deanne.wecker@lakelandcareinc.com
Terri Wiebold City of Castle Pines Castle Pines, CO twiebold@castlepinesconnection.com
Brian Wolhaupter City of Middleton n/a bwolhaupter@cityofmiddleton.us


